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ARRA Wood to Energy Peer-to-Peer Network 
 

 

Caribou School – Mr. John Barnes 

12 Caroline Avenue, Caribou, ME 04736 
207-493-4260 
jbarnes@rsu39.org 

 
 

Carrabec Schools – Mr. Ken Coville - Superintendent 
56 North Main Street, North Anson, Maine 04911-0360 
207-635-2727 

kcoville@msad74.org 
Pellets; 4 Buildings; 8 Okofen boilers; PES 56 (191 MBTU/hr ea.) 

 
Mr. Scott LeHay – Maintenance Director 
56 North Main Street, North Anson, Maine 04911-0360 

207-635-2727 ext. 2 
slehay@carrabec.org 

  
Don Mayo 
56 North Main Street, North Anson, Maine 04911-0360 

dmayo@carrabec.org 
 

 
Falmouth School – Ms. Barbara Powers - Superintendent 
51 Woodville Road; Falmouth, Maine 04105 

207-781-3200 
Chips; Messersmith/Hurst; 5.0 MMBTU/hr 

 
Mr. Dan O’Shea – Director of Finance 
51 Woodville Road; Falmouth, Maine 04105 

207-781-3200 
doshea@fps.k12.me.us 

 
Mr. Topper West – Director Facilities/Grounds, and Transportation 
51 Woodville Road; Falmouth, Maine 04105 

207-321-0030 
twest@falmouthschools.org 

 
Thomas Ramsay 

Falmouth School Department 
51 Woodville Road; Falmouth, Maine 04105 
207-749-4135 

Ramsay107@gmail.com 
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Town Of Fayette – Mr. Mark Robinson – Town Manager 

2589 Main Street Fayette, Maine 04349  
685-4770 
Fayette@myfairpoint.net 

Pellets; Hamont Catfire 60; 205MBTU/hr 
 

David Howes 
2589 Main Street Fayette, Maine 04349  
David_howes@maranacook.org 

 
Patrick Wheeler 

2589 Main Street Fayette, Maine 04349  
207-778-1422 
 

Fort Fairfield Schools – Mr. Marc Gendron - Superintendent 
28 High School Drive, Fort Fairfield, Maine 04742 

207-473-4455 
mgendron@msad20.org 
Chips; Hurst; 3.0 MMBTU/hr 

 
Mr. Jim Everett – Director of Operations 

207-473-4455 
jeverett@msad20.org 

 
City of Gardiner – Mr. Scott Morelli – Town Manager 
6 Church Street, Gardiner, Maine 04345 

207-582-6892 
Pellets; Town Hall; 2 Okofen boilers; PES 56 (191 MBTU/hr ea.) 

 
Mr. Charles Applebee – Director of Public Works 
6 Church Street, Gardiner, Maine 04345 

207-582-1315 
207-215-3870 

capplebee@gardinermaine.com 
 
Tony Laplante 

6 Church Street, Gardiner, Maine 04345 
207-582-4408 

tlaplante@gardinermaine.com 
 
Greenville School Dept. – Ms. Beth Lorigan - Superintendent 

100 Pritham Ave, Greenville, Maine 04930 
207-695-3708 

blorigan@ghslakers.org 
Pellets; BioMax BM 650; 2.6 MMBTU/hr 
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Carl Henderson – Director of Facilities 

100 Pritham Ave, Greenville, Maine 04930 
207-635-3708 
carl.henderson@ghslakers.org 

 
Rick Higgins 

100 Pritham Ave, Greenville, Maine 04930 
207-695-2666 
 

Houlton School – Superintendent 
PO Box 190, Houlton, Maine 

207-532-6555 
Chips; KOB Viessmann; 4.3 MMBTU/hr 
 

Mr. Paul Prosser – Director of Facilities 
207-532-6555 

paprosser@rsu29.org 
 
Mrs. P. Hammond – Business Manager 

207-532-6555 
pehammond@rsu29.org 

 
Limestone School -  Mr. Franklin McElwain - Superintendent 

628 Main Street, Caribou, Maine 04736 
207-496-6311 
fmcelwain@rsu39.org 

Chips; Messersmith/Hurst FB 1000; 6.2 MMBTU/hr 
 

Mr. Wayne StPierre - Plant Superintendent 
628 Main Street, Caribou, Maine 04736 
207-493-4265 

wstpierre@rsu39.org 
 

Madawaska School – Ms. Terry Wood - Superintendent 
328 St Thomas St Suite 201, Madawaska, Maine 04756 
207-728-3346 

twood@ainop.com 
Chips; KOB Viessmann; 4.3 MMBTU/hr 

 
Mr. Gerald Chasse – Custodial Supervisor 
207-728-3371 

gercha@madawaskaschools.org 
 

Mr. Allan Ouellette – Custodian 
207-728-3371 ext. 411 
alleno@madawaskaschools.org 
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Town of Mechanic Falls – Mr. John Hawley – Town Manager 

108 Lewiston Road, Mechanic Falls, Maine 04256 
207-345-2871 
jchawley@roadrunner.com 

Pellets; Hamont CatFire 100; 341MBTU/hr 
 

Nick Richard 
108 Lewiston Street 
Mechanic Falls, Maine 04240 

 
Messalonskee School District – Mr. Gary Smith - Superintendent 

41 Heath Street, Oakland, Maine 04963 
207-465-7384 
gsmith@rsu18.org 

Chips; 3 buildings – Central plant; Messersmith; 7.1 MMBTU/hr 
 

Mr. Jeff Schieve - Director of Facilities 
207-465-7384 
207-649-8053 

jsheive@rsu18.org 
 

Millinocket Regional Hospital – Mr. Dale McLaughlin – Director of Plant 
Operations 

200 Somerset Street, Millinocket, Maine 04462 
207-723-5161 OR 207-723-7246 
dmclaughlin@mrhme.org 

Pellets; Schmid UTSP 700; 2.2 MMBTU/hr 
 

Mt. Blue RSU 9 
Lee Dalrymple 
P.O. Box 642, West Farmington, Maine 04992 

207-778-5807 
207-578-1624 

ledalrymple@mtbluersd.org 
 
Gary Farrington 

108 Learning Lane, Farmington, Maine 04938 
207-728-4307 

gfarrington@mtbluersd.org 
 
Northern Maine Community College – Mr. Timothy Crowley – President 

33 Edgemont Drive 
Presque Isle, Maine 04769 

207-768-2700 
Pellets; Schmid VGFR 900; 3.07 MMBTU/hr 
http://www.nmcc.edu 

Mr. Barry Ingraham, Director of Physical Plant and Technology 
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207-768-2706 

barry@nmcc.edu 
 
Mr. Al St.Peter – Faculty – Plumbing and Heating 

207-768-2729 
astpeter@nmcc.edu 

 
Mr. Davie Cote – Electrician / Boiler Operator 
207-768-2863 

ndcote@nmcc.edu 
 

Mr. Robert Smith – Manager of Energy and Information Systems 
207-768-2851 
nrsmith@nmcc.edu 

 
Northern Maine Medical Center – Mr. Joey Bard – Director of Operations 

194 East Main Street, Fort Kent, Maine 04743 
207-834-3155 
Joey.bard@nmmc.org 

Chips; ChipTech; 6.7 MMBTU/hr 
 

Oxford Hills School / MSAD 17 – Mr. David Marshall 
1570 Main Street, Oxford, Maine 04270 

207-743-8972 
david_marshall@sad17.k12.me.us 
Chips; KOB Viessmann; 4.3 MMBTU/hr 

 
Bud Raymond 

Oxford Hills Schools – SAD 17 - OHCHS 
379 Main Street 
Oxford, Maine 04270 

207-890-0451 
braymond@sad17.k12.me.us 

 
Phillips School – Ms. Lucy Milewski 
1401 Rangeley Road, Phillips, Maine 04966 

207-639-2086 
Pellets; Mawera; 1.194 MMBTU/hr 

 
Mr. Tim Sorel - Assistant Manager of Maintenance and Transportation 
1401 Rangeley Road, Phillips, Maine 04966 

207-678-2731 
tsorel@msad58.org 

 
 
 

Poland School – Mr. Michael Wilhelm - Superintendent 
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1146 Maine Street, Poland, Maine 04274 

207-998-2727 
mwilhelm@rsu16.org 
Chips; Mawera; 2.3 MMBTU/hr 

 
Mr. Tony Bennet - Director of Operations and Maintenance 

207-998-3462  ext. 122 
207-754-3254 
tbennett@rsu16.org 

 
Town of Strong – Mr. Milt Baston - Selectman 

14 South Main Street, Strong, Maine 04983 
207-441-6965 
Pellets; Hamont Catfire 60; 205MBTU/hr 

 
Town of Thorndike – Mr. James Bennett - Selectman 

200 Ward Hill Road, Thorndike, Maine 04986 
207-568-3656 
Pellets; Okofen PES 32; 109.5 MBTU/hr 

 
University of Maine Coop Extension – Mr. Andrew Plant 

57 Houlton Road, Presque Isle, Maine 04769 
207-532-6548 / 207-764-3361 

aplant@umext.maine.edu / aplant@maine.edu 
Pellets; Skanden/Reka; 680  MBTU/hr 
 

University of Maine Fort Kent – Mr. John D. Murphy – Vice President of 
Administration 

23 University Drive, Fort Kent, Maine 04743 
207-834-7516 
jdmurphy@maine.edu 

Pellets; Skanden/Reka; 1.194 MMBTU/hr 
 

Mr. Andrew Jacobs – Director of Facilities Management 
207-834-7671 
andrew.jacobs@maine.edu 

 
Mr. Bob Weyeneth – Mechanical Supervisor 

207-834-7669 
weyeneth@maine.edu 
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University of Maine Presque Isle – Mr. Robert Aughinbaugh 

181 Main Street, Presque Isle, Maine 04769 
207-768-9577 
robert.aughinbaugh@umpi.edu 

Pellets; KOB Viessmann; 1.8 MMBTU/hr 
 

Mr. Joseph Moir 
207-768-9649 
joseph.moir@umpi.edu 

 
Frank Higgins 

frank.higgins@maine.edu 
 
Waterville Public School – Mr. Jim Reny – Facility Director 

25 Messalonskee Avenue, Waterville, Maine 04901 
207-873-873-7048 

jreny@aos92.org 
Pellets; AFS Hurst; 4.3 MMBTU/hr 
 

Michael Crommett 
25 Messalonskee Avenue, Waterville, Maine 04901 

207-314-2294 
mcrommett@aos92.org 

 
Shelley Phillips 
25 Messalonskee Avenue, Waterville, Maine  04901 

207-873-7048 
207-649-0249 

sphillips@aos92.org 
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Maine State Educational Institutions: 
 
Northern Maine Community College – Ms. Leah Buck – Assistant Dean – 

Continuing Education 
33 Edgemont Drive 

Presque Isle, ME 04769 
207- 768-2768 
nlbuck@nmcc.edu 

http://www.nmcc.edu/continuing_ed.php 
  

University of Maine – School of Forest Resources 
Dr. Robert Rice 
119 Nutting Hall 

Orono, Maine 04469 
207-581-2883 

robert.rice@umit.maine.edu 
 

State and Federal Agencies: 
 

Maine Forest Service – Mr. Doug Denico, Maine State Forester 
22 State House Station 
August a, Maine 04333 

207-287-2791 
Wood2energy@maine.gov 

 
Maine Forest Service – Peter Beringer – Resource Manager 

Maine Forest Service 
22 State House Station 
Augusta, Maine  04333 

207-287-2791 
peter.beringer@maine.gov 

 
Maine Forest Service – Mr. William J. Greaves – Regional Forest Ranger 
Northern Regional Headquarters 

45 Radar Road, 
Ashland Maine 04732 

207-435-7963 
bill.greaves@maine.gov 
 

USDA Forest Service – Mr. Robert J. Clark, CF 
Leader, Forest Management Group 

US Forest Service – Northeastern Area, State and Private Forestry 
271 Mast Road, Durham, NH 03824 
603-868-7600 

rckark01@fs.fed.us 
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USDA Forest Service – Mr. Robert Fitzhenry 

Group Leader, Information Management & Analysis 
US Forest  Service – Northeastern Area, State and Private Forestry 
271 Mast Road, Durham, NH 03824 

603-868-7600 
rfitzhenry@fs.fed.us 

 
Lew R. McCreery 
Woody Biomass Coordinator 

180 Canfield St. 
Morgantown, WV 26505 

Phone: 304.285.1538 
lmccreery@fs.fed.us 
http://www.na.fs.fed.us/werc/ 

 
 

Industry Representatives: 
 

Mike McCormick 
McCormick energy Group 

8 Maine Street, Dexter, Maine  04930 
207-924-5762 

207-270-1003 
mmccormick@memccormick.com 
 

William Wyatt 
Thayer Corporation 

P.O. Box 955, 1400 Hotel Road, Auburn, Maine  04210 
800-649-4197 
207-415-1775 

bwyatt@thayercorp.com 
 

Frontier Transport – Mr. Kevin Bouchard – Owner 
596 N. Caribou Road, Fort Fairfield, ME 04742 
207-493-7771 

klbou@frontierpharmacy.us 
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